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Olive Class Year 2 in complete awe kneeling before the A>Itar in reverence
WHAT IS ADORATION?

Adoration is spending quiet, prayerful and reflective time in the
Holy Presence of Jesus in the Tabernacle or Monstrance.
¢ We gather quietly before the Lord in the Sanctuary
** We ask for forgiveness and God’s help to do better
+»* We pray for our school, family, friends and community
+* We make petitions for people who are suffering across the world
¢ We pray in thanksgiving for all of God’s blessings on us
¢ We sing worshipful songs of praise and thanksgiving

AUTUMN TERM SCHEDULE FOR ADORATION
Each Thursday during class Prayer & Liturgy time, the class scheduled for
adoration, leaves school at 8:55am to get to Church for 9am. Adoration
begins at 9am and ends at 9:25am. Our Pupil Prayer & Liturgy Leads and the
Staff for the class go with their individual classes to Church. All return to
school full of joy and peace for 9:30am to resume their lessons for the day.
Adoration Class Schedule For Autumn Term 2024-25

Thursday Oct. 3™ - Almond Class Yr.6 | Thursday Oct 10*" -Walnut Class Yr.6
Thursday Oct. 17'"- Hazelnut - Yr. 5 Thursday Oct. 24'™"- Chestnut —Yr. 5
Thursday Nov. 7" -Willow Class- Yr.4 | Thursday Nov. 14" -Sycamore Yr. 4
Thursday Nov 21% - Aspen Class-Yr.3 | Thursday Nov 28"-Cedar Yr. 3
Thursday Dec 5" Olive Class-Yr. 2 Thursday Dec 12" - Palm Yr. 2

Adoration Continues After Christmas Break for KS1, Reception & Lower KS2
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